



# Garlo's Pies Product Specification

## Penne Bolognese 200g

### Description

Thin and golden puff pastry, filled with lean minced beef in a bolognese sauce

### Country of Origin

Product of Australia, made in Sydney

### Ingredients

Water, Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folate), Tomato (Tomato, Food Acid (330)), Beef Mince, Modified Maize Starch (1422), Margarine (Vegetable Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (471, 472c), Antioxidant (304), Natural Flavour, Penne Pasta (4%) (Contains Wheat), Vegetable Oil, Onion, Textured Vegetable Protein (Soy), Seasoning (Contains Food Acid 330), Flavour (Contains Flavour Enhancer (635), Colour (150c), Food Acid (330), Vegetable Oil (Soy)), Sugar, Garlic (Contains Food Acid (260), Preservative (223)), Whey Powder, Herbs and Spices, Salt, Glaze (Contains Milk Solids, Acidity Regulators (500, 451), Glucose, Colour (160b)).

### Nutritional Information

	Avg Per Serve*	Avg Per 100g
Energy	1883 kj	942 kj
Protein	14.0 g	7.0 g
Fat - Total	20.0 g	10.0 g
Fat - Saturated	9.8 g	4.9 g
Carbohydrate	54.0 g	27.0 g
Sugars	5.0 g	2.5 g
Sodium	778 mg	389 mg
*Serving size : 200g		Servings per pack:2

### Allergen Status

Contains Gluten (Wheat), Soy and Milk products (Milk Solids, Cheese, Whey). Made in a facility that produces Egg, Fish, Crustacea and Sesame products. May contain traces of Peanuts, Treenuts & Sulphites. Although great care has been taken to remove bones from this product, some may remain.

### Storage Instructions

Storage: If frozen keep below -18°C. Once thawed keep refrigerated at or below 5°C and use within 7 days. Product not suitable for re-freezing once thawed.

### Suitability Data

Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Halal certified	No
Kosher certified	No

### Product Image

